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บรษิทั ไทยรปีระกนัชวีติ จ ำกดั (มหำชน)

Life Reinsurance Solutions Provider

BEING A UNIQUE 

Opportunity Day 2Q25 & 1H25
15 August 2025



Disclaimer

The information of this presentation is the intellectual property of “Thaire Life Assurance Public Company Limited” (THREL).

You may not reuse, republish or reprint or duplicate such information without written consent of THREL.

All information is solely for reinsurance purpose. While the information of this presentation has been verified to the best of

abilities, THREL cannot guarantee that there are no mistakes, errors.

THREL reserves the right to change the information at any given time, of which you will be promptly updated. If you would 

like to  ensure the up-to-date information, please visit our website : www.thairelife.co.th
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Agenda

❑ Key Highlights 2Q25

❑ Financial Performance 2Q25 & 1H25

❑ Outlook 2H25

❑ Business Outlook and Strategic Plan

❑ Q&A
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Financial Performance 
2Q25 & 1H25



Key Highlight 2Q’25

• Insurance premium increased by 5%.
• Loss ratio improved from last year due to cancellation of loss-making 

contracts.
• Performance was in line with expectations, with underwriting profit of 35 MB.
• Combined Ratio was 93.5% (105% for the first half), mainly due to reserve 

setup in 1Q25 for 2025 new business.
• Investment income 19 MB, with ROI of 3.5%.
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Total Assets

Total Liabilities

Total Equity

Financial Position 

2,399 MB

As at 30 Jun 2025

451 MB

1,214
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YE241Q252Q25

CSM

RA

BEL

Insurance Contract
Liabilities

1,948 MB

• Total Assets 2,399 MB, primarily is Investment Assets 1,914 MB 
represented 80% of total assets.

• Total Liabilities 1,948 MB, primarily comprising insurance contract 
liabilities of 1,857 MB represented 77% of total liabilities.

• Insurance Contract Liabilities decreased by THB 297 million or -14%      
from YE24, mainly due to claim payments made during the period.

หมำยเหตปุระกอบงบกำรเงนิ 14.1.2 (แบ่งตำมประเภทของหนิส้นิ)
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-14% 
vs YE24  2,795 MB

-12% 
vs YE24  2,208 MB

-23% 
vs YE24  587 MB

Opportunity Day | 2Q2025
15 August 2025
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Insurance Contract Liabilities & Insurance Contract Assets
หมายเหตุประกอบงบการเงนิ 14.1.2 : การกระทบยอดองคป์ระกอบของยอดคงเหลอืในสญัญาประกนัภยั Unit: Million Baht

Insurance contract issued BEL RA CSM Total
Insurance contract liabilities (1 Jan 25) 1,215 304 636 2,154
Insurance contract assets (1 Jan25) (159) 10 5 (144)
Net opening balance (A) 1,055 314 641 2,010
Changes that related to current service

CSM amortization - - (208) (208)
RA release - (89) - (89)
Experience adjustments-ISE 174 - - 174

(1) 174 (89) (208) (123)
Changes that related to future service

Adjust CSM (102) (37) 140 -
Onerous contract losses or reversal of losses 164 (19) - 145
Contract initially recognised (251) 176 191 116

(2) (189) 120 330 261
Changes that related to past service

Experience adjustments- Claim & LIC (113) (4) - (117)
(3) (113) (4) - (117)

Insurance service result (1+2+3) (127) 27 122 22
Finance (income) expenses 40 11 15 66
Total amount recognised in OCI (B) (87) 38 137 88

Cash flows
Premium received 1,517 - - 1,517
Claim and other direct attributable expense paid (1,826) - - (1,826)
Insurance acquisition cash flows (24) - - (24)

Total cash flows (C) (333) - - (333)
Net Closing balance (A+B+C) 635 352 778 1,765
Insurance contract liabilities (30 Jun 25) 749 342 766 1,857
Insurance contract assets (30 Jun 25) (114) 10 12 (92)
Net Closing balance 635 352 778 1,765

1

2

3

Opportunity Day | 2Q2025
15 August 2025

Released CSM&RA

New business 

Experience adjustment

Cash flow (AP&AR)

Ending

Beginning
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Insurance Contract Liabilities & Insurance Contract Assets
หมายเหตุประกอบงบการเงนิ 14.1.2 : การกระทบยอดองคป์ระกอบของยอดคงเหลอืในสญัญาประกนัภยั Unit: Million Baht

Insurance contract issued BEL RA CSM Total
Insurance contract liabilities (1 Jan 25) 1,215 304 636 2,154
Insurance contract assets (1 Jan25) (159) 10 5 (144)
Net opening balance (A) 1,055 314 641 2,010
Changes that related to current service

CSM amortization - - (208) (208)
RA release - (89) - (89)
Experience adjustments-ISE 174 - - 174

(1) 174 (89) (208) (123)
Changes that related to future service

Adjust CSM (102) (37) 140 -
Onerous contract losses or reversal of losses 164 (19) - 145
Contract initially recognised (251) 176 191 116

(2) (189) 120 330 261
Changes that related to past service

Experience adjustments- Claim & LIC (113) (4) - (117)
(3) (113) (4) - (117)

Insurance service result (1+2+3) (127) 27 122 22
Finance (income) expenses 40 11 15 66
Total amount recognised in OCI (B) (87) 38 137 88

Cash flows
Premium received 1,517 - - 1,517
Claim and other direct attributable expense paid (1,826) - - (1,826)
Insurance acquisition cash flows (24) - - (24)

Total cash flows (C) (333) - - (333)
Net Closing balance (A+B+C) 635 352 778 1,765
Insurance contract liabilities (30 Jun 25) 749 342 766 1,857
Insurance contract assets (30 Jun 25) (114) 10 12 (92)
Net Closing balance 635 352 778 1,765

1

1

2

3

Cash flows
การรบั/จา่ยเงนิ
สดในงวด

Opportunity Day | 2Q2025
15 August 2025
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Current service
• รบัรู ้CSM เป็นรายไดใ้นงวด
• รบัรู ้RA เน่ืองจาก ความเสีย่งหมดไป
• มกีระแสเงนิสดทีค่าดการณ์เพิม่เตมิวา่จะ

จา่ยเพิม่ขึน้
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Insurance Contract Liabilities & Insurance Contract Assets
หมายเหตุประกอบงบการเงนิ 14.1.2 : การกระทบยอดองคป์ระกอบของยอดคงเหลอืในสญัญาประกนัภยั Unit: Million Baht

Insurance contract issued BEL RA CSM Total
Insurance contract liabilities (1 Jan 25) 1,215 304 636 2,154
Insurance contract assets (1 Jan25) (159) 10 5 (144)
Net opening balance (A) 1,055 314 641 2,010
Changes that related to current service

CSM amortization - - (208) (208)
RA release - (89) - (89)
Experience adjustments-ISE 174 - - 174

(1) 174 (89) (208) (123)
Changes that related to future service

Adjust CSM (102) (37) 140 -
Onerous contract losses or reversal of losses 164 (19) - 145
Contract initially recognised (251) 176 191 116

(2) (189) 120 330 261
Changes that related to past service

Experience adjustments- Claim & LIC (113) (4) - (117)
(3) (113) (4) - (117)

Insurance service result (1+2+3) (127) 27 122 22
Finance (income) expenses 40 11 15 66
Total amount recognised in OCI (B) (87) 38 137 88

Cash flows
Premium received 1,517 - - 1,517
Claim and other direct attributable expense paid (1,826) - - (1,826)
Insurance acquisition cash flows (24) - - (24)

Total cash flows (C) (333) - - (333)
Net Closing balance (A+B+C) 635 352 778 1,765
Insurance contract liabilities (30 Jun 25) 749 342 766 1,857
Insurance contract assets (30 Jun 25) (114) 10 12 (92)
Net Closing balance 635 352 778 1,765

1

2 2

3

Cash flows
การรบั/จา่ยเงนิ
สดในงวด

Opportunity Day | 2Q2025
15 August 2025

Future service
• ปรบัประมาณการในกระแสเงนิสดใน

อนาคต ทีม่กี าไร CSM เพิม่ขึน้ 140 MB
• New Business มี CSM 191MB, RA 

176MB 
• ประมาณการ Net CF ในอนาคต เป็นจา่ย

ลดลง 189MB
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Insurance Contract Liabilities & Insurance Contract Assets
หมายเหตุประกอบงบการเงนิ 14.1.2 : การกระทบยอดองคป์ระกอบของยอดคงเหลอืในสญัญาประกนัภยั Unit: Million Baht

Insurance contract issued BEL RA CSM Total
Insurance contract liabilities (1 Jan 25) 1,215 304 636 2,154
Insurance contract assets (1 Jan25) (159) 10 5 (144)
Net opening balance (A) 1,055 314 641 2,010
Changes that related to current service

CSM amortization - - (208) (208)
RA release - (89) - (89)
Experience adjustments-ISE 174 - - 174

(1) 174 (89) (208) (123)
Changes that related to future service

Adjust CSM (102) (37) 140 -
Onerous contract losses or reversal of losses 164 (19) - 145
Contract initially recognised (251) 176 191 116

(2) (189) 120 330 261
Changes that related to past service

Experience adjustments- Claim & LIC (113) (4) - (117)
(3) (113) (4) - (117)

Insurance service result (1+2+3) (127) 27 122 22
Finance (income) expenses 40 11 15 66
Total amount recognised in OCI (B) (87) 38 137 88

Cash flows
Premium received 1,517 - - 1,517
Claim and other direct attributable expense paid (1,826) - - (1,826)
Insurance acquisition cash flows (24) - - (24)

Total cash flows (C) (333) - - (333)
Net Closing balance (A+B+C) 635 352 778 1,765
Insurance contract liabilities (30 Jun 25) 749 342 766 1,857
Insurance contract assets (30 Jun 25) (114) 10 12 (92)
Net Closing balance 635 352 778 1,765

1

2

3
3

Cash flows
การรบั/จา่ยเงนิ
สดในงวด

Opportunity Day | 2Q2025
15 August 2025

Past service
• ปรบัลดประมาณการเคลมคา้งจา่ย ทีเ่คย
ตัง้คา่เผือ่ (IBNR) ไว ้สง่ผลใหห้น้ีสนิลดลง

113 MB ซึง่การทีเ่คลมลด จะลด RA ดว้ย
4MB รวมสง่ผลใหห้น้ีสนิลดลลง 117MB

4
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Insurance Contract Liabilities & Insurance Contract Assets
หมายเหตุประกอบงบการเงนิ 14.1.2 : การกระทบยอดองคป์ระกอบของยอดคงเหลอืในสญัญาประกนัภยั Unit: Million Baht

Current service
• รบัรู ้CSM เป็นรายไดใ้นงวด
• รบัรู ้RA เน่ืองจาก ความเสีย่งหมดไป
• มกีระแสเงนิสดทีค่าดการณ์เพิม่เตมิวา่จะ

จา่ยเพิม่ขึน้

Future service
• ปรบัประมาณการในกระแสเงนิสดใน

อนาคต ทีม่กี าไร CSM เพิม่ขึน้ 140 MB
• New Business มี CSM 191MB, RA 

176MB 
• ประมาณการ Net CF ในอนาคต เป็นจา่ย

ลดลง 189MB

Past service
• ปรบัลดประมาณการเคลมคา้งจา่ย ทีเ่คย
ตัง้คา่เผือ่ (IBNR) ไว ้สง่ผลใหห้น้ีสนิลดลง

113 MB ซึง่การทีเ่คลมลด จะลด RA ดว้ย
4MB รวมสง่ผลใหห้น้ีสนิลดลลง 117MB

Insurance contract issued BEL RA CSM Total
Insurance contract liabilities (1 Jan 25) 1,215 304 636 2,154
Insurance contract assets (1 Jan25) (159) 10 5 (144)
Net opening balance (A) 1,055 314 641 2,010
Changes that related to current service

CSM amortization - - (208) (208)
RA release - (89) - (89)
Experience adjustments-ISE 174 - - 174

(1) 174 (89) (208) (123)
Changes that related to future service

Adjust CSM (102) (37) 140 -
Onerous contract losses or reversal of losses 164 (19) - 145
Contract initially recognised (251) 176 191 116

(2) (189) 120 330 261
Changes that related to past service

Experience adjustments- Claim & LIC (113) (4) - (117)
(3) (113) (4) - (117)

Insurance service result (1+2+3) (127) 27 122 22
Finance (income) expenses 40 11 15 66
Total amount recognised in OCI (B) (87) 38 137 88

Cash flows
Premium received 1,517 - - 1,517
Claim and other direct attributable expense paid (1,826) - - (1,826)
Insurance acquisition cash flows (24) - - (24)

Total cash flows (C) (333) - - (333)
Net Closing balance (A+B+C) 635 352 778 1,765
Insurance contract liabilities (30 Jun 25) 749 342 766 1,857
Insurance contract assets (30 Jun 25) (114) 10 12 (92)
Net Closing balance 635 352 778 1,765

1

1

2 2

3

3

Cash flows
การรบั/จา่ยเงนิ
สดในงวด

Opportunity Day | 2Q2025
15 August 2025
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P&L Financial Performance
Unit: Million Baht

งวด 3M
• Insurance Service Result (ISR) ก ำไร 35 MB โดย

หลกัเกดิจำกกำรรบัรู ้CSM และ Actual Claim ลดลง
จำกกำรยกเลกิสญัญำ
คดิเป็น Combined ratio = 93.5%

• Investment Income 19 MB
• Net Profit 9 MB

งวด 1H
• Insurance Service Result (ISR) ขำดทุน 62 MB

โดยหลกัเกดิจำกกำรรบัรู ้LC ทีเ่กดิขึน้ของ NB’25 ที ่
ตอ้งรบัรูท้นัทใีนชว่ง 1Q25 ในขณะที ่Actual Claim 
ลดลงจำกปีก่อน เนือ่งจำกมกีำรยกเลกิสญัญำ
คดิเป็น Combined ratio = 105.0%

• Investment Income 33 MB
• Net Loss  -91 MB

Opportunity Day | 2Q2025
15 August 2025
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R   3
G   70
B   148

R   255
G   153
B   0

R   244
G   249
B   255

R   200
G   201
B   199

3.5%

3.8%

3.5%

4.0%

4.1%

2.9%
2.0%

3.4%

4.6%

4.1%
3.0%

2.1%

3.5%

4.9%

ROI ROI included Tax benefit

2 

(0)

0 

(3)
(1)

7 
5 5 

8 

14 

10 10 11 9 10 

G/L on sales & Mark to Mkt Dividend Interest

33 

39 

1H251H24

1,665 1,793 

1,390 

125 

263 

287 

119 

170 

151 

1,914 

2,232 

1,835 

2Q25YE242Q24

13

Investment Asset & Income

Breakdown by type of investment income

Investment IncomeInvestment Asset
Unit: Million Baht

76%

16%

8%

-14%

-14% YoY

80%

12%

8%

87%

7%

6%

19 
15 

16 
14 

22 

2Q251Q254Q243Q242Q24

2 

12 

20 20 19 

-14% YoY
+28% QoQ

Opportunity Day | 2Q2025
15 August 2025



• Insurance premium continued to grow, driven by pricing adjustments and 
renewal premiums from individual health products.
• Loss ratio improvement.
• UW profit expected continue positive through the end of the year.
• Combined Ratio in the second half is expected to be < 95%.

14

Outlook 2H’25
Opportunity Day | 2Q2025

15 August 2025
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Business Outlook & Strategic Plan



Strategic priorities

“Drive profitable growth to sustain”
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Life Business 
Expansion

InvestmentInternational
Market

Growth on health 
by Design

1 2 3 4

A
sp

ir
at
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n

  
THREL Direction 

Loss ratio improvement by 3% within 2 years 

Repricing
Diversify towards long term products  

Balance product portfolio mix

Strongest level 

CAR >300% 

Opportunity Day | 2Q2025
15 August 2025
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Key Driver 2025 

Market Conditions & Industry Trends
• Medical inflation still be key challenge.
• Co-Payment.

Company Target
Premium 
• Repricing Group Business.
• Balance portfolio and review non-performing group.
• Retrocession Group business to manage risk exposure.
• New product – Critical illness & Credit life opportunity.
Underwriting Profit
• Target combined ratio < 100%

Domestic

International

Investment

International Expansion
• Collaborate with inter business partners.

Portfolio Management
• Minimize market risk.
• Target ROI >3%

Regulation
TFRS 17

• Launch in Q1/25.
• Operations cost.

Opportunity Day | 2Q2025
15 August 2025



18

Key Driver 2025 

Portfolio mix
2024

Group business
50%

Individual
50%

• Balance portfolio and review non-performing group.
• Retrocession Group business to manage risk exposure.
• New product – Critical illness & Credit life opportunity.

Portfolio mix
1H25

Group business
45%

Individual
55%

Opportunity Day | 2Q2025
15 August 2025



IR contact :
Address: Thaire Life Assurance PCL (THREL)

92/7 Sathorn Thani Bldg.2, 6th floor, North Sathorn Road

Silom, Bangrak, Bangkok 10500

Telephone: K.Sirin +66(0) 2666 9000 ext 5420 Fax:  +66(0) 2277 6227

E-mail: corpsecretary@thairelife.co.th Website: http://www.thairelife.co.th/ 19

Q&A
THANK YOU

“ For more information, please contact Investor Relation (IR) “

mailto:corpsecretary@thairelife.co.th
http://www.thairelife.co.th/
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